
First Charge 
Sec. 120 
N,D.A. 

Second Charge 
Sec. 120 
N.D.A, 

Third Charge 
Sec. 120 
N.D,A. 

Fourth Charge 
Sec. 120 
N.D.A. 

3 

CHARGE SHEET 

RELEASED UNDER THE ATIA - UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION 

DIVULGUE EN VERTU DE LA LAI - RENSEIGNEMENTS NON CLASSIFIES 

s.19(1) 

The accused, Captain MCRAE, Angus Alexander, 
Canadian Forces Base Edmonton, Canadian Forces, Regular Force, 
is charged with having committed the following offences 

AN OFFENCE PUNISHABLE UNDER SECTION 120 OF THE 
NATIONAL DEFENCE ACT, THAT IS TO SAY, AN ACT OF 
GROSS INDECENCY, CONTRARY TO SECTION 157 OF THE 
CRIMINAL CODE OF CANADA 

Particulars: In that he, between the 
197 8 , 1 9 7 8 , a t or ab ou t 
Canadian Forces Base Edmonton, Lancaster Park, in the 
Province of Alberta, did unlawfully commit an act of gross 
indecency 

AN OFFENCE PUNISHABLE UNDER SECTION 120 OF THE 
NATIONAL DEFENCE ACT, THAT IS TO SAY, INDECENT 
ASSAULT ON A MALE, CONTRARY TO SECTION 156 OF 
THE CRIMINAL CODE OF CANADA 

Particulars In that he, between the 
1978, 1979, at or about Canadian 
Forces Base Edmonton, Lancaster Park, in the Province of 
Alberta, did indecently assault 

AN OFFENCE PUNISHABLE UNDER SECTION 120 OF THE 
NATIONAL DEFENCE ACT, THAT IS TO SAY, BUGGERY, 
CONTRARY TO 5ECTION 155 OF THE CRIMINAL CODE OF 
CANADA 

Particulars: In that he, between the 
1980, 1980, at or about Canadian 
Forces Base Edmonton, Lancaster Par, in the Province of 
Alberta, did unlawfully commit buggery 

faj~ OFFENCE PUNISHABLE UNDER SECTION 120 OF THE 
NATIONAL DEFENCE ACT, THAT IS TO SAY, BUGGERY, 
CONTRARY TO SECTION 155 OF THE CRIMINAL CODE OF 
CANADA 

Particulars: In that he, between the 
1979, c , 1980, at or about Canadian 
Forces Base Edmonton, Lancaster Park, in the Province of 
Alberta, did unlawfully commit buggery 

.. '/2 
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Fifth Charge 
Sec. 120 
NoDoA< 

Sixth Charge 
Sec. 120 
NoDoA, 

s.19(1) 

RELEASED UNDER THE ATIA- UNCLASSIFIED INFORMATION 

DIVULGUE EN VERTU DE LA LAI - RENSEIGNEMENTS NON CLASSIFIE! 

PAGE 2 CF EXHIBIT C 

AN OFFENCE PUNISHABLE UNDER SECTION 120 OF THE 
NATIONAL DEFENCE ACT, THAT IS TO SAY, AN ACT OF 
GROSS INDECENCY, CONTRARY TO SECTION 157 OF THE 
CRIMINAL CODE OF CANADA 

Particulars In that he, between the 
1980, 1980, at or about Canadian 
Forces Base Edmonton, Lancaster Park, in the Province of 
Alberta, did unlawfully commit an act of gross indecency 

AN OFFENCE PUNISHABLE UNDER SECTION 120 OF THE 
NATIONAL DEFENCE ACT, THAT IS TO SAY, AN ACT OF 
GROSS INDECENCY, CONTRARY TO SECTION 157 OF THE 
CRIMINAL CODE OF CANADA 

Particulars~ 
1979, 1979, at or about Canadian 
Forces Base Edmonton, Lancaster Park, in the Province of 
Alberta, did unlawfully commit an act of gross indecency 

2,€,June, 1980 

.£&•,f:~.£)' 

D.E. Munro 
Colonel 

Commanding Officer 
Canadian Forces Base Edmonton 

To be tried by General Court Martial 

2 Jul 80 
Lieutenant~General 

Coromander 
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